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7Y ) e Nay 13, 1968

J - 3 { %C’ [ AIRMAIL

e R 'I e
{ Ec'ﬂﬁ. : 1 - Mr. McGowan
J 1 -~ Mr. Hudson

Dear Mr. Rodrigues:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your letter
postmarked May 3, 1968, and its enclosure.

Your offer to be of assistance is appreciated.
If you should learn of any information which you feel
might be of value, it is suggested that you contact the
American Esbassy, Santiago, Chile. I am enclosing one
copy of Wanted Flyer 443-A, which is primted in the Spanish
language, relating to Jum Earl Ray who is being sought
in connection with the murder of Dr. Martis Luther Xing, Jr.

Sincerely yours,

MAILED 9. -

| J. Edgar Hoover
4 coun 55 John Edgar Hoover
: —_ Director &r

Enclosure

1 - Legal Attache, Buenos Aires (information) (Enc. 3)

2 - Office of Security, Department qf State (via 1iaison) (Enc. 6)

5 1 - Foreign Liaison Unit (Rou ' “for review)

Tolson
Del.oach
Mohr
Bishop
Casper
Callahan
Conrad
Felt
Gale
Rosen
Sullivan
Tavel
Trotter
Tele. Room

FJH:j1lh (8)%&&1 . R/bﬁ)

NOTE: On ‘Ehe basis of available informatmqg(correspo dernt
is, not identifiable in Bureau files He ind4tatés he is a
retired detective of the Police Investigation S?x;vice o&‘ LB

and currently a,private detective.
A ‘ 3 .
Holmes i ’ f i s y ; £

v
Gandy ,l/) mar roow[ 1 TeLeryeE vt

O MR 2717558

.p \,/
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TRANSLATION FROM SPANISH

Letter contained in envelope addressed to the
Director, from Francisco Rodriguez Castro, Avenida Bernardo
O'higgins 2510, Santiago, Chile (office address); or Benjamin
Labbe No, 224 (Penaflor), Santia /go,,”cnilg,*(&ome address),

Iecih o)

I am a retired detect ’ ice Investigation
Service, Chile, I would like to cooperate with you in helping
capture the murderer of Dr, Martin Luther King, All I require N
is that you show an interest in my cooperation, N

Dear Mr, Hoover:

To facilitate my work, I would like you to send me ig,y,ﬁ
a photograph and pertinent information concerning the accused, gfw
With this material, I am certain that within two or three o Wb
days, I will be able to inform you as to the city or location/x .1
where the murderer is now hiding. —

As an illustrative example of my ability, I can tel}l
you that a few years ago, I furnished precise information on| =
the whereabouts of the Private Secretary of ex-President Perfny
The Argentine Embassy was allegedly offering two million pesos |’
for the capture of the above individual., I never received the | %

reward because it was not true that the Embassy was interested

in his capture, C 1
I am enclosing a resume about the work I performed (*-
when I worked for the Police Investigation Service, Now I am ) ﬁ

a private detective.
/s/ Illegible

Francisco Rodriguez Castro

My office address in Santiago is Avenida Bernardo O'higgins
2510, and my house is located in a small area near the capital,
at Benjamin Labbe No, 224 (Penaflor),

(Translator's Note: Enclosed along with the above letter was
a "brief history of the political events which I knew and dealt
with personally in Chile from 1931 to 1933.,")

M ”"'j; R N L <3 2 (S(, 9 P i W
K ¥ / ’ . (/ -~ ’:--w‘/’; 1 /\ L ‘! L o /‘ £
TRANSLATED ‘BYY S " RE-116 9
THOMAS Mc LAUGHLIN, Jr,:cplik<
May 7, 1968 ’ P . wAY & 1968
S oo
v 14 g
bJ ok g &

\D IL/~ ,,f :'",' A

LGk

i}
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Uo S 0-’:\*.
WASEINGTCN DaeCe .
SANTI::C DE CHIIE L¥ 1067 .-
Muy sefior mios :

Bl infrascrito, es detective sn retiro del 8ervicio de

-Investigeionéa-Policiales de Chile. Pues bien, en atencidn nl 2le-

voso asesginato, del Dr. Martin Luter King, el que ha causado conmo-
cidn Wundial y por las informaclones d=das por la prensa y radlos,
el presunto asesiho aun no ha sido capturado,por ignorarse su para-
Jdor'0. Desde oste lejano pals, micho me agradaria cooperar con Ud.,
& tan noble como patridtico objetivo; para cuyo fin sbdlo necesito
que Ude. se interese por mi cooperacidn desinteresada . ;

- Para el me jor éxito de mi trabajo, le ruego, si lo tle-
ne 4 bisn, se & rva enviarme una fotogpafia del pogihrle hechor y los
antacadentes cua aatima gonvenianta, fon asta moterial, astoy seguro
gue dentro e pocos dfs= nodrd informarle, ain necagidad da wis jaw
8 4au,da 18 ofudad o aftio aue actualmente se encuentra el hombre
que tanto intaraxe .

Tomn un datn 1Inatrativo, clmpleme manifestar a Ud. que
aquf en chile, hane v2 alounos afipa, Mé sartirado v luaco degpuds
fugado ue la carcel, un politico aurgentino, 4l go wsf,como Secretario
Priv,ado del ex Presidente,don Juan Domingo Perébn.Se:publicéd por la
prensa,que la Bmba jJade argentina pagaba dos millones de pesos, por
su captura o & quien diera algin informe exacto de cu perundero. Des=
puds de 2lgunos dfas de trabajo,pude ublcarlo e indicar el sitio
oxato de su paAradero; se éncontPadba a una Aistancia de mfs o:menos
clento cincuenta kildmetros,-desde donde 2o uhiqué-; pero e? premio
no se me did, pues no bra efectivo que la Embs Jada ge interesaba
por su captura,

ademfs,me es muy grato adjuntarle 2 13 pte. una pequefia
relacién de los trabajgs:que he sido capiz de hacer dentro y fuera
del servicio. Actualmente estoy dedicado a la profesién, como Detece
tive Privado.- ‘ - ‘

En la espera de su pronta y grata -respuest3,lo saluda
muy atte. .

Ia dirveceidn de ni oficins es en Santingo »veniiw sernardo O'Hipgzls
2510 y la de ml c&ss ®s en un pusblo cercano & la Capital,Benjamin
Labbd Ne 22); (Pefiaflor )

For estar mds. de un mes en Mielga los servicios de
Correos y Teldgrafos, sblo existe parz. 12 primera direccibn el Cub-
le o o1l teldgrafo Comercial y para la segunda,solamente el teldgrafo
del Batado, pues en este pus®lo no existe el Comercial y el del Bge
tado estd en funciones; no 8s% 21 Correoc.e ®
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BREVE HISTORIA DE LOS HECHOS POLITICOS REVOLUCIONARIOS ACAECIDOS EN CHIw “:i

.- LB DEL ARO 1931 A 1933,DB LOS CUALES TUVE CONOCIMIENTO Y DENUNCIE OPOR-
TURAMENTE

l ad

Bl infrascrito hizo el curso cde aspirante a de‘boptive, en la Bscuela de
Caravinercs el afio 19528. Terminadé satisfactoriamsnte el curso, ful des~
‘tinad & prestar mis servicios a Ia Prefectura de Investigaciones de S&ne
tiago y luego despuds & 1la Secoidn de San Fernande; en donde después de
més o menos un afio y medio de servieio, por 1ntrigu de pueblo ehieo y
per mistad personkl de mis detraciores, con el entonces Director de los
srvicios, don Ventura Maturana, fuf dado de baja por no ser nceegarle-
‘mie servicios .-
f Pues bien, hasta mediado del afio 1931, fud Presidente de Chie
/ le don Carlos Ibafez del Campo. Hacfa més o menocs gquince dfas qn:xb!a
} sldo dado debajay una noche miemtras dormf{a, capté con macha clarid
! precisifn, la maci n de un complot revelusionario, destinado a de
/ ocar al Presidents de }a Repiblica; figurando comosus principals s suto e:,
i los eatudlantes y politices ehspluadaa del régimen. Como esta situael
/! & prodneirse la consideraba de extrema gravsedad, viajd esps glalmente a '
.l Suntiago,para infermar personflmente al entoness Director v.nwa
/;q Haturana, pues abrigaba la esperansza que este Jefe reconsiderara nmi s
/7 que. era inlusta desde teds punto de vista, Muy grande fué ml desilusfl:
[ pergue cenves de agradecerme; me increpé duramente; me tratd de loeo 7

e

,, de slarmista; hasta me amenazd con detenerme , Pero cusl no sérfa la ser- :
mfs 0 menos & los veinte dfas de¢ Ye |

presa, pars este incrédulo Jefe, que
berle dado mis j.ntorm: , asnllg la revolueién y 91 Présidente tuveo que
abandonar el pafis .

Después de este acontecimiento, ejercid la Vicepresidengie,
don Marmuel Truco, y luego despuéds,fué elegido Presidente,don Jum Este-
ban Montero .~ Al poco tismpo de estar en la Presidencia ‘el sefior Monte~
ro, vaslvo a tenesr econocimiento de un mievo complet , Como ya no perte-
nce{a & 1los serviciocs, s8lo me ugz‘ & comentarle con mis compafisros
de mi mieva astividad; §stos se liiitaron a reirse, pues para elles no
tenfe ni importancia . A les ocho dfa estalld la revolucién y el
m:idon% depuesto.~

Este vez se formbé una Junmta de Gobierno, gonpuoata de tres
miembros i Don.Carles Dévila, don u arove MMetey
A 388 poste diasr duertar wsrtos a %‘fﬁuﬁ. ‘supe de zu
desavénencias surgidas entre ellos » Dos dfa.s dospu&t era ucado de 1a
moneda ,don Marmadugue Grove .

Pasade algunos dfas, nuevamente vuelvo a saptar difieultados »
mgida entre los dos miebros ques quedaban de la Junts . Esta vey veia
slaramente que muchos aviones intentaban bombardear la Moneda y que &
la vez, ésta era defendfa por militares apostades en el misme Palk eio
‘qon cafiches antiadrees,colocados en el edificio de la Neoiln y en el X.J.

T Seguro Okreroc. Veintisuatro horas despuds, estos hechos se produjeron 3

exactamente como yo lo habfa previsto.-
Despuls de este asontesimiento, quedd en la Moneda sohmnh,
‘don Carlos Dévila .- 4 los pocos dfas, supe que don Carlos Ibafies,vole
via de 1a Argentina con el dnime de ecupar nuevamente la Presidencia .
Esta vez me acerque’ & un amige , don Luis Herrera C ertinex, era Secree
- tario de uno de los Ministro, qulen se encontraba conversando con un
xeﬁq que era reporteroc de una revista mngora, de apellide lara.s
gulen le 4f a comoser le que wuy pronte i e centocer, \osto amigo, ora
como Santo Tomés, muy inerédulo, se rid de mu nasta me
traté my despectivamente; muy poss s u ta alo fa siguiente
~ /y.i las seis de & tarde, llegaba don Carles I cua. de n suegro,
7 cnlxo Morandé frente a1’ Ms&o Pr-udomithm
: Hago pte.-qus desdg que ful dado da,\ » eatuvq diex afios a=
1ojsde del seryicio; nc rei pord en el afio |1 para volverms & reti«
ray nueve afios dnm may desilusionedo y am&rgtdo, por m que m :
aQ ‘me reco\ggg%gn nzx‘im - :
Haela “de un afio que masvemente m encoantraba ei el amo
cio: sata veg W@m wEQPOSEATEL revolug lonarlo; ashora §6 trataba
de ‘derribar y de aaoaim,ai era p opible,al "xteneaa i%.:mn a

Antenio Rfes . Gen M= tan L{ngy
8r Maturane, realmente aqust nd
ticlta: pere semc estimd tah \or&v gV 3
y &1 deber de funoiensrio i Al gaba & _ s

haser el rfdiecules, fué asi eome me &  8Y Jefe de '- mt&a M&c
denolal; Iupectw Olegario Ramfrer Gusrra,.Sste Jefe me estuche’con mue
ch& atanui&u; esta vesz pu:ie darile huta o1’ tiaintrp del wiMXpﬂl Gmlﬂ‘ "

i : b
; : P
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tres meses ,dos veces por méritos extraordinarios; wient
erito siguld ignorado, como el Gltimo y més initil de-

~» &
N B
Y

g

%

.

! e

aiﬁn‘ , Prasidente£5
tado; del dfa y aitio en gque se iba a tratar de ‘asesinar al . (
Anteé de despedirme me manifestd que el sabia dgaalgunoa rumores; pe;o ¢
que hacfa mds de quince dfas que estaba traba jande ¢on cincuenta hom'roﬁ
que tenfa a su disposicidn; que hasta esa fecha ;ox&gbi& tenido ningunwé
informe digno de tomarse en cuentd .= no
Con mi informe le fué muy fdell descubririy de os fmpl
¢ados, desbaratando todo el movimiento; ccmprobénn.sq‘gxactamon e to
lo informado al respecto .= L
Este funcionario, fué celurosamente feliclts&

\i‘@tener a los 1mp11y;-;;

ki

nascendido en N
%s tanto el sus~
; p\gubalterncse=
Estos aclertos narrades, es como se puedq;aﬁrerijggf hechos po=
1fticos; en cuanto & casos netamente pollclales 3 como de s8R 1mlsntos' \
de robos v 1& detencién de delincuentes, son 1nnumerab1esgla A§§11genexas
practidadas con resultados positivos, sin t=ner necesldad ide ;ﬁgpfrirt
al cldsico dato,por el que se rige el ciente por ciento dei los vyggn es8
funcionarios, que tan rapidamente &sclenden y llegan & ocuipar los B §§e~
ros puestos,pfies son blen ealificados, porque & fal ta de m r1tos 0o T
investigadores, son muy buenos intrigantes y bastreros; ocomo yo carec ang
de este mérito, llegabun las calificaciones y era oalific{dn;genaralmen
en lista tres.= Fué por eso, que estimé que estba perdl ﬁybf}Q‘pooo que
me quedaba de juventud y de energfa y obté por present %$$luﬁsgfiamunte
ml renuncia .= 4 S
Antes de terminaf, quiero narrar otro case muy :Erioso; mas ©

By

menos treinta dfas antes que en 1l& isla de Santo Domingo ¥sesinarn al
benefactor Trujillo, fuf & las diferentes Emba jadas extrapjeris a-ofree- .
cer mis servicios, en el sentido que &seguraba que yo esthba en condle-:
ciones de descubrir con anticipacién,cualquier conato revé¢luclonarioe

Demds estard decir,que hice el més espantoso de loa ridfculos « Ef mis
grande fué en la Embajada de Santo Domingo. Me recibi$ el jirimer Secree~
tario,una vez que se impuso de mi visita, se largd & reir egtrepitosa=-
mente, para luego declrmes sefior,el Bensfacter Trujille, no necesita
de dsta glase de servicios; no tuvg mée Que retiparme, pittsrdo muy hue
mildemente que se me disculpara, pues mis intemclones no eran otras,

sino el deseo de poder servirlos lealments, MZ&s o menos quinge dfas des-
puds,el Benefactor Trujillo era &sesinados 4 los pocos dfas faf = pedir
una nueva audlencia; el Secretario que antes me habia recib;,f y& no
estaba; &l que pe recibld le expligud el motivo ds mi,viaitagaﬁi;aorpre-
sa fud maylscula; este funcion&rio despuds de oirme,m@dijo:fb&&néﬂseﬂor R
all{ no ha pasado nade; como la respuesta fué tan sin'aentiﬁo,gmn‘para-
loglsé un poco; pero luege rea&cciond y le manifesté :"gefior,aquf hay

un& cosa blen clars,soy yo el loco o es Ude, DOrquegno hace a penasg unos
quince dfas que le asesinaron & su DBenefactor Trujillc;zag s{,84;ipero
eso fué un& cosa netamente familiar?;a lo que yo agregué, Befior, con su
filosoffa estoy perdiendo lamentablemente el tlemPo e= \

Santiago, 30 de Setiembre de 1967

2L, (Petaflor )

DePs Ahora estoy dedlicado a la fofesi6n,como Detective Privado con
oficlina en‘%sa%tnuxﬁ$5h?Feno—85§2§—z- '

s

T o M ENEY TR Y

e Y
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FD-36 (Rev. 5-22-64)

" FBI
Date: 5/10/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

Via AIRTEL
(Priority)
? T0: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, NEW YORK (44-1609)

SUBJECT: 7 OMURKIN

Re ERNEST S. GALT - Suspect.

Re Bureau airtel to New York, 5/9/68.

New York airtel to Bureau datad 4/24/68, identified
referenced suspect as ERNEST STANLEY GALT who was g

eliminated as a suspect in instant matter by New York
in investigation conducted on 4/10-11/68.

@- Bureau “@,‘; ; ’;; :
- New York , /7“/ |
JRS:crp | .—-’Q{_‘L 3Y/3

(5)

Approved: Sent M Per BN g

79 MAY 1AgBgrem mobose T e
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FD-s6 (Fev. 5-22-64)

Transmit the following in

Vie _AIRTEL

FBI
Date: 5/13/68

(Type in plaintext or code)

T

©

.

(%)— Bureau (RM)

(Priority)

TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44-38861)
FROM: SAC, BOSTON (157-644)
TN

SUBJECT: MURKIN
(00 :MEMPHIS )

Re Miami airtel dated 5/6/68.

The Randolph, Mass., List of Persons by Streets
listed the following as residents of 15 Almond Drive,
Randolph, Mass:

JAMES BUTITE, 20, at home -
JOSEPHINE, &5, waitress

Personnel, Randolph, Mass. PD, on 5/7/68, advised
their records contained no information concerning EARL B.
SHIELDS.

Mrs. JOSEPHINE BUTTE, 15 Almond Drive, Randolph,
Mass., on 5/8/68, advised that EARL B. SHIELDS was a roomer
at her residence for about 3 or 4 months during the Spring of
1967. She said SHIELDS was an electrician and worked some-
where on Cape Cod, place unknown. When he left, she did not
know where he went nor did she know his current whereabouts.

She described SHIELDS .ﬁ%lows:
- 1

Birmingham (info) (RM) REC- 8L
- Kansas City (info) (RM)
- Memphis (RM)
- Miami (RM)
- Milwaukee (info) (RM)
- Boston
HB:gb

¢

dgrg\id: ﬂ;.‘!j w Sent M

MAY 161888 Avent in Chaf
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BS 157-644 ’ 3

White male, about 5 feet 11 inches, 170 pounds,
receeding brown hair, blue eyes, 2 inch scar under right
side of nose, age about 38,

A photograph of JAMES EARL RAY was exhibited to
Mrs. BUTTE and she stated that SHIELDS positively was not
RAY and that he did not resemble him,

On 5/10/68, EARL B, SHIELDS telephonically
contacted the Boston FBI Office and said that he could
be reached at 110 Squantum St., Milton, Mass.

SHIELDS was interviewed on 5/10/68 and advised
the following:

He sald that he left Pompano Beach, Florida, on
L/2/68 and that he is an electrician. He travelled to
Chattanooga, Tennessee, with a fellow worker, EARL HARE,
Pompano Beach, Florida, to secure a Job with the TVA. He
arrived at Chattanooga the same night. Union Hall told
him there was no immediate work. He left Chattanooga,
Tennessee, on 4/3/68 and went to Hamilton, Ohio, and
checked into the Country Club Motel on Route 4 on 4/3/68.
He secured woriﬁ through the Union with Armco Steel Corp.,
Middletown, Ohio, where he worked for about two weeks.

SHIELDS is staying at the residence of his brother,
110 Squantum Road, Milton, Mass., before departing for New
York City, N.Y., to seek employment.

The fdllowing is a description of SHIELDS:

Race: White
Sex: Male
Doz -
POB: Boston, Mass.
Height: 5 feet 104 inches
Weight: 165 pounds
Hair: Brown, receeding”:,hxiauﬁ’
Eyes: Blue - :
SN ‘;i_;éf.‘ [
;Ek\ﬁ i
_ . i e
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BS 157-644

Complexion: Dark, tanned

Scars and Marks: 1 inch scar left Jaw;
2 inch scar under right
side of nose

Inasmuch as SHIELDS has accounted for his

whereabouts on 4/4/68 and is not identical with JAMES EARL
RAY, no further action is contemplated.

..3*_
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May 13, 1968

g JAMES EARL RAY 2 - Mr. McDonough

James Earl Ray is being sought in connection with
the murder of Martin Luther King, Jr.

On May 9, 1968, Mrs. Emillie R. Snider, a dependent
of an Air Force sergeant assigned to Ramey Air Force Base,
Puerto Rico, advised that she was on vacation on the island
of Curacao on April 25, 1968, and while having lunch in the
Lido Restaurant, Curacao, between 12 noon and 1 p.m., she
observed two men in the restaurant, one of which bore a
striking resemblance to the newspaper photograph of
James Earl Ray. She gtated this person sat with his back
to the wall at the second table to the right of the entrance
doorway into the restaurant section of the Lido.

Mrs. Snider stated she overheard this person
ordering his meal and he had a very definite southern accent.
Mrs. Snider noted that she is of the Negro race and she felt
she might have been prejudiced in thinking this individual
resembled Ray. However, after careful thought and considera-
tion, she feels that this person could very well have been
Ray. Mrs. Snider described this person as wearing slacks
of unknown color and rumpled white shirt. According to
Mrs. Snider he was about 37 years of age, apoproximately
six feet tall, 180 to 185 pounds, very dry sandy colored
hair and complexion ruddy around the cheeks and nose. The
only distinguishing feature of the person was a definite
cleft in the center of his chin., This person had a fleshier
face than that of Ray as indicated in newspaper photographs.

Mrs. Snider sdvised she had not seen the person
described either before or after the encounter on April 25, 1968,
and she could not furnish any additional information.

You are requested to conduct any logical and
appropriate investigation at Curacao in order to possibly
resolve the identity of the person observed by Mrs. Snider.

EJM:jlh ,
i (5) NOTE: Two copies furnished Liaisen-for trans-
AV -+ mittal to State Department for appropriate
€if5 w{;\m'j . handling.
A161008

] { f . ‘h’z‘xﬂj
T R

¥
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- Mr. Tolson.
' \ . } My. DeLoach.....
N N Mr. Mohr...__.

o VIA TELETYPE vl E;Z}fgf,:
Mr. Caliahan..___ §
Mr. Conrad.... .. ;

MAY 9 1968 v/' Mr.

Mr. Gy

ENCIPHERERY™ ¢y [i1

Mr. T ——
URGENT 5-9-68 ALL /// M. Trotter - |

Tele. Room.._._.__

VNR 2 622
T0 DIRFETOR (44-38861) (PLAINTEXT) e Mice Gonde " |

o —— 4
e ——

/ /
(onn) )
G

ON MAY NINE INSTANT MRS, EMILLYE R ,_,summffgzpzunsur
OF AIRFORCE SGT., RAMEY AFB, PUERTO RICO, PERSONALLY ADVISED (
SHE WAS ON VACATION ON ISLAND OF CURACAO ON APRIL TWENTYFIVE
LAST AND WHILE HAVING LUNCH AT LIDO RESTAURANT, CURACAO, BETWEEN

SN

TWELVE NOON AND ONE P.M, SHE OBSERVED TWO MEN IN THE
RESTAURANT, ONE WHO BORE STRIKING RESEMBLANCE TO NEWSPAPER
PHOTO OF JAMES EARL RAY. SHE STATED THIS PERSON SAT WITH
HIS BACK TO THE WALL, AT THE SECOND TABLE TO THE RIGHT
OF THE ENTRANCE DOORWAY INTO THE RESTAURANT gECTION OF THE LIDO.
MRS. SNIDER STATED SHE OVERHEARD PERSd& ORDERING HIS
MEAL AND HE HAD A VERY DEFINITE SOUTHERN AECENT.
MRS, SNIDER NOTED*SHE IS OF THE NEGRO RACE AND SHE FELT
SHE MIGHT HAVE BEEN PREJUDICED IN THINKING THIS INDIVIDUAL
RESEMBLED RAY3; HOWEVER AFTER CAREFUL THOUGHT AND CONSIDERATION

)

SHE FEELS THAT THIS PERSON COULD VERY WELL HAVE BEEN RAY, / PRI
‘ EX 101 - ZbL[~ -
END PAGE ONE ‘ 7/}‘ 5__3._...-

m e B ,
Lﬂ/ﬁ'éf / V 6 MAY 141968 [0 - 5}5"’
é{jﬁnuj/% QC - ﬂqa“ R

.
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SJ 157-61
PAGE TWO
MRS, SNIDER DESCRIBED THIS PERSON AS WEARING SLACKS
OF UNKNOWN COLOR, RUMPLED WHITE SHIRT, ABOUT THIRTY SEVEN
YEARS OF AGE, APPROXIMATELY SIX FEET TALL, ONE HUNDRED
EIGHTY TO onz.ausbnzn'zraHTYRIVE LBS., VERY DRY SANDY COLORED
HAIR, COMPLEXION WAS RUDDY AROUND THE CHEEKS AND BOSE. THE ONEY
DISTINGUISKING FEATURE OF PERSON WAS A DEFINITE CLEFT IN czurzn?br"é?
culu. PERSON HAD A FLESHIER FACE raar THAT OF RAY SHE HAD ;ﬁ “
OBSERRED i} uzvsyarzn PHOTOS . | ~
MRS, SNIBER ADVISED SHE HAD NOT SEEN PERSON DESCRIBED 5
PRIOR TO THE ABOVE ENCOUNTER AND DID NWOT SEE AFTER THE ENCOUNTER
ON APRIL TWENTY FIVE LAST. SHE ADVISED SHE CouLD 80T FURNISH
ANY AnaltxauAL Inrexuarleu. -
ABOVE 1!?03HATIGE FURNISHED TO BUREAU FOR APPROPRIATE

-

f .
CC g{); Wi T e
H

HANDLING, | | .
, e
END o
; RN : Lo o
FBI WASH DC A
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 5010-106 (
o ot wee. No. 27 7 Lcon yd
UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT A
cner
y emoran um
= " ’4 Gale%
: ’ ﬂ . Rosen
TO :  Mr. Conrad DATE:  5/13/68
y Trottor
Tele. Room
. ] Holmes
FROM W, D. Griffith < fotme

SUBJECT:

MURKIN

»"

)}M‘ ”{(f

By teletype Friday, 5/10/68, Washington Field Offlce
proposed to the Bureau a program mvolvmg review of the files of the
Passport Office, U. S. Department of State, in an effort to identify a
possible passport application that may have been made by the subject in
a name other than his own or known aliases he has used. Such a review
would involve examinations of photographs appearing on the applications,
typewriting, possibly hand printing and the amount of script involved in
the applicant's signature. Such a program involves literally thousands
of documents. General Investigative Division has approved this program.

WFO has requested the Laboratory's assistance in preparing
a packet of writings, typewriting and photograph suitable for issue to each
Agent participating in the survey that would facilitate the search. This
material has been prepared along with a chart pointing out the more
unusual characteristics involved in the handwriting, hand printing and
typewriting attributed to the subject. In addition, Supervisor James H.
Mortimer has met with members of the squad distributed the requested material,
described and explained the characteristics they should look for and answered
questions posed by them. WZFO has been instructed that any applications
selected by virtue of this screening should be promptly submitted to the
Laboratory for an examination by our experts. Attached is one set of
photographs depicting the material furnished to WFO Agents.

RECOMME NDAEI%& ? "]S\I%)Aeﬂiw

Enclosure Fﬂh L

[E R RVECI SOV PN RN

44-38861 am kUi

£ e
\ oy

1 - Mr. Mohr

&

1~ Mr,
1~ Mr.
1-Mr.
1-Mr,
1-Mr.

Del.oach
Rosen |
Conrad
Griffith
Mortimer

22 MAY 15 1968

% RECORDED

ek
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JAMES EARL RAY
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. ) 10-5-67
i DEAR SIR:

2 I RECEIVED YOUR ORDER OF FOUR ITEMS THE Lth,
I WAS WELL PLEASED WITH EVERY THING EXCEPT
THE CAMERA,which i am returning,

THE CAMERA YOU SENT HAS ONLY ONE FILM SPEED
AND I WANTED THE KODAK M8 WHICH HAS l.
“AS I THINK I TOLD YOU ON THE PHONE I WILL
HAVE TO LEAVE FOR MEXICO SATURDAY AND WILL

BE UNABLE TO WAIT.pyg 10 MEXICO HIGH CUSTOMS

I WOULD NOT WANT IT SENT THEIR.,

UPON MY ARIVAL IN MEXICO I WII SEND YOU
MY ADDRESS AND YOU CAN MAIL WHAT EVER REMITTANC

THEIR.
7 SINCERELY
e s

: G

é INVOICE N0.I79530
,i “//

i

i

%

. T . e .
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MISSCURI| STATE
J:runson CITY. MISSOURI

PENITENTIARY » - 3 7: NE’C ‘(

OF SMHEKT ONLY)
L

- PATE J L YL e
s i‘rntﬂ AND NuMn:

/ o0 1—/—/ (’ FHOM
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BOX 900. JEFFERSON CITY. MISSOUR! 88102
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DEAR S/'R; -
WooLD YO6U SEND ThRESEs TTEMS
SFJ_L,QA OP}IJ/FA?y s

T hE MANUAL ﬁlo NeT LisT The
(G HhI1pPNe WT. ON THE I TEMS T

S pPpercr Soc T RbPer J}dao FF

17 I's more wire pry oN KFCEVING .

ON 5';»’0/'/./6: CPPENL Waukp Yo U SENP
ME ANY Manowss YéUu MITe hmve o N

), Souwo STH)PELS. #

2 DESCKIPT:UE' C'II?'CUAhg oW

r

~———
LAF ﬂUTMoMH‘rld, CINE P/e/;/'r&le
3. THh¥ Pf/ce OF Tne Evom

MAEK
S Souwbp Pfaa"gc-ruﬂ .771””,(_{ | |
579.%
Frie . CpeT

J6o? H/&hMﬂv AVE.
BIRMINéhﬁM nLnngﬂ

ILUOULD LIKETHIS o €PER 358057
!AS 500/[05 PossigLe. Th oKL
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FBI
Date: 5/8/68

Transmit the following in

(Type in plaintext or code)

_L___L___________

Vi AIRTEL AIRMAIL
(Priority) |

B T i bbeler L 2 S it i +z~*— Sy
TO: DIRECTOR, FBI (44w33861) R
FROM: BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) (P)

&
SUBJECT gﬁmxm
o/ 00: MEMPHIS

Attached to the Bureau copies of this
communication and to receiving offices are Xerox copies
of two items which appeared in the Alickland, New Zedand
press on the dates 3/14/68 and 4/30/68, These clippings @
had been received by Mr, BILL MOBLEY, a friendly
reporter for the Birmingham Post Herald who had
considered writing an article about them but after
determining from the Birmingham Police Department that
no CHARLES TAYLOR or THOMAS TAYLOR im employed as a
patrolman, he discontinued his efforts,

Mr, MOBLEY made the news clippings available
on the bare possibility that the overseas telephone
calls may have been made by fugitive RAY, It is
believed that the following action by Los Angeles is
warranted,

LEADS

/ LOS ANGELES
AT SAN BERNADINO, CALIFORNIA,

w\

L) W:.ll ﬁ%@éﬁfﬁﬂ'w d,?ternine from telephone

e
&) @ Bureau (E 1) , /] e
2 - Los Angela¥f(Enc. 2) (44-1574 Yof =4 lim DAL
2 - Memphis (BHe. 1) (44-1987) 8
2 - Birmingham

HAS:jam £ MAY 10 1968
5 /

Ld
Approveéd: Sent - z é

51 MAWVH 8B Boent in Charge

ETETITITIY ETERTINE Bl sl
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BH 44-1740

company records the identity of the CHARLES TAYLOR
who evidently completed a call to the Auckland,’
New Zealand Police Department at 5 AM their time

on March 14, 1968, and if identity established will
determine whether possibly identical with subject,

AT SANTA BARBARA, CALIFORNIA.

Will conduct similar investigation regarding
the call to Auckland reportedly made on Sunday night
(their time) 4/28/68,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



ENCLOSURE TO BUREAU :

‘1, Xerox copy of items appearing in
newspaper on 3/14/68 and 4/30/68.

RE: MNURKIN
BH 44-1740
BUREAU 44-33861

)

Auckland, New Zealand

ALL iy
NERie R VATION ¢ TAmgp

: Con -
T

7/

g aghie/— 397
‘BNeLesURE
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call.

Mr Taylor rang the Auck-
and police at § a.m. today
to ask about New Zealand
and the living conditions
here. -

“I'm thinking of coming
}out to Australia or New
+ Zealand,” he told Senior
| Sergeant R. V. Downie,
i afficer in charge of the com-
1 imunications section,
¢t Mr Taylor wanted to
: koow about the climate, the
y terrain, wages, prices,

e v e G e N N B e By AW N W e B B
—

l—----------------------n-----‘--—--n--.- l Was s40 to ‘50

March 14/68

RPN
e

P’%

EJ

taxes. jubs, hunting and

- fishing,

“I told him that we had a
good climate and that in
Auckland we’ve just had
record {emperaiures for
Mareh.” said Senior Ser-
geant Downie.

“I said there was little
snow in the North Island
but plenty in the high coun-
try of the South Island in
the winter,

“I told him the country

¥

© 3

g doh.

S

SUBT HE
LICERMAR

A San Bernadmo (Cahiomm) man, Mr Charles Taylor,
apparently believes that the best way to find ou something is
toask a polxceman——m en if it means a $60 transpacific telephone

. I, )
— D " - - - - —

£

- -

was mainly farmlands—the
hest in the world ~ with a
mountain range down the
centre of the South Island.

Enthusiastic
"He seemed enthusiastic
when 1 told him about the
fishing and hunting here.”
For his $60 Mr Taylor
fearnt thaf bufter cosis 28(:1
a pound, shoes about $i0 )
o $12, suils about $30 to $50 |
and that an average wage

-----—..-..__»<—_—-~.~---.-----h

. He found out that there

1 were about 6000 registered
i¥ unemployed but plenty of
.%l employment vacancies were
:bemg advertised and a
@ qualified man should have

:lime trouble in getling a

: Mr Taylor even wanted to
s know what was going to
:happen in Vietnam.

1 Senior Sergeant Downie
‘}said: “I dow’t kmow and
1 there are, a ot of important
: ! people about who would like
180 answer to that question
. l m ”

}l .Senior Sergeant Downie
l: added: “I dom't think the
h call was just a rich whim
|: as he finished up by saying
jahe would have to zo he
.¥ cause the call was conting
.a him a lot of money.”

Tom e 50 0 0 s 3 3 0 O R N O Y 0 B e 08 Y e e

 Policeman e2lls
e} é@@l%

America’s phoning policeman was on the
job again on Sunday night with another trans-

NZ @

discussion about New Zealand.

Patrolmun Thomas Tay- . . '
lor, of Birmingham, Ala- Wahine disaster, which he

had heard about, and l
bama, rang from Santa .
Barbara. California, where  asked ~questions on the |

he is on holiday. -

-----un-n-n.t-

“work done by the Auckland 1
police.

He spoke to Senior Ser-

charge of communications,

Pfor 40 minutes, a call

which would have cost
ghxm more than $150,

Fe' first rang Senior

l Sergeast Downie six weeks

%tmns in New Zealand with

- e e o = o 0 s o

1}
L]
2
]
]
T
N ]
N
1
3
1]
4
1
=pac1ﬁc call to his Auckland counterparts for a
3
B
]
[
1 ]
)
l
l
']
]
:geant R. V. Downie, in -
]

ga.,owinqmre about condi--

- Patrolman Taylor sald it
would be four or five years
before he came to New
Zeazland, il ha came, btut
said he would ring 8
- ‘Sergeant Downis throe

four uwore timas. :

“I didn't ask hizme 4

“Tll save ﬁm for pext

N

April 30/68

o
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DECLA l; lLi)

Kutheniy “W..__
mm ceie 3

OREF:: 9, 1968
By\% SCR coMmENT;AL vy o 1
\’/‘iﬁ“’ balt _/.7‘3

\{) ~ Alrtel

.:‘&t

1 - Mr. McDonough

A ¢ mwrm‘, con

To: Aé‘lnsaca . (v) ! Y Wrm
T8, Mexico City S ‘ﬂ'ﬁm

E " Ottawa !<&> OTHERWISE, Sfmu‘

From om; Director, FBI (44-38881)
Cifmxm
00: MEMPHIS (44~1987)

In order to cover the possibility that subject 51
may bave died since commission of the crime, the U. S.
Census Bureau and Department of Heamlth, Education and —
Welfare were contacted and they advised that no central

records of unidentified deceased are maintained by those
agencies. It was suggested that each state may mafntain

such a record in their Bureau of Vital Statistics or -
similar agency.

There is no known Federal law requiring the b
maintenance of such information; amd it is possible that
if any record of unidentified dead is maintained, it would
only be maintained at local police departments, morgues,
medical facilities, or the like.

Qi%/ Each office covering state capitals should
: check to ascertain if such records are maintained, and
if so, should check records for the period from 4-5-68,
tob;lut:. R:or :ng ini:mi;:ndv:mh n:ght possibly identify
7 Subjec y with unidentified deceased person: OVer il s yumww
6\@19] period. f{’y”jcwr“ b/~ [ =3Vl
7,”. !t‘ 15 1468
If there is no central record r itory niu ined
in the various states or mationally in the case of wco__. ———
and Oanada, you should, in comnection with your contact &

MAILED 24
MAY 14 1968
COMM-FBI

Tsn — Wwith law enforcement agencies on this case or other

DeLoach
Mohr

Bureau nttort. make appropniate inqu!.riq xqutin to:

Bishop d

Casper ONFWL-NTIAU

Callahan

g;’f{"d EJM:jlh IR o f A ,

Gale (3) J e

Rosen

o NOTE: See Memo Rosen DeLoach, dated 5-9-68, game caption
Tere: oo XV EJM:jlh. Tlassified by , -
Holm;as y e AT C;‘" Cp+ n'nrvy

Gandy ig MA¥R}OM68ETYPE unir ] ia.t@ - cepiagsific Iy,aamm_

G619 JI(’/M
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Airtel to All SACS andl LEGATS, Mexico City and Ottawa z& (v)
RE: MURKIN

BONFIDENTIAL

unidentified dead for the period beginning 4-5-68; and if
fingerprints on such dead are maintained, they should be
compared with those on the Identification Order on Ray

in order to effect identification or nonidentification.
This should be handled in the normal course of business
and only reasonable invegstigation should be pursued
along these lines. Cg’\ (V)

The Identification Division has placed an appropriate
stop on unidentified deceased inquiries it - may receive.
If feasible, appropriste offices and Legats, Mexico City [V)
and Ottawa should place similar stops with appropriate
state, local or national agencies in your territories. @

Armed and Dangerous.

PCG%!DET NTiAL
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